Compact hydraulic power pack type HK 3..
D 7600-3
Compact-hydraulic power
pack HK 3..
November 1997-05
HAWE HYDRAULIK GMBH & CO. KG
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
1.1

タイプ　HK3..
D 7600-3   2
2. Type coding compact hydraulic power pack type HK 3..
Order example:
HK 34 8 LST /1 M - H3,6 - A1/200 3+230/400V 50 Hz
Connection block
(If required in combination with directional valve bank, see sect. 5.6)
Motor voltage
Pump version:
- Radial piston pump
H 0,9 ... H 6,5
- Gear pump
Z 2,0 ... Z 6,9
Oil filler neck versions
no coding Standard with G 1/2
M with G 1 1/4
Position of the terminal enclosure
/1 Standard
/2, /3, /4 Installation position, each rotated by 90° (see section 4)
Additional functions (combinations are also possible)
no coding Standard
S, D Float switch (versions: NO-contact (S) or NC-contact (D))
T Temperature switch
R Additional cover of the blower housing to protect it from coarse contamination
L Additional leakage port
Tank size
no coding 4.65 l filling volume,  1.45 l usable volume
8 6.1 l filling volume,  2.9 l usable volume
Basic types, size and motor output
HK 34 Motor nominal power  PN = 1.1 kW
HK 33 Motor nominal power  PN = 0.8 kW
For further order examples, optional
connection blocks and valve banks,
see sect. 5.6.
HK 338/1M - Z4,5 - SWC1/100 - UGG - 1 - G24
HK 34/1 - H1,25 - A3/500 - VB01FM - R3 N3 R3 N3 - 32 - G24
Additional spec.:
Motor voltage
3+230/400V 50 Hz
Additional spec.:
Motor voltage
3+230/400V 50 Hz
コンパクトパワーパック　タイプHK3..の形式
形式例：
電動機電圧
接続ブロック
（直付けバルブブロックの組合わせについては5.6項参照）
ポンプ種類
ラジアルピストンポンプ
ギアポンプ
注油口の種類
形式なし 標準
端子箱位置
標準
取付位置,90°ごとに回転（4項参照）
追加機能（複数選択可能）
形式なし 標準
液面スイッチ（NO-接続(S)またはNC-接続(D)）
温度スイッチ
ファンカバー
タンクサイズ
他のドレンポート
形式なし 全容量4.65l,有効油量1.45ｌ
全容量6.1l,有効油量2.9l
基本形式,サイズおよび電動機出力
電動機定格出力
電動機定格出力
オプションの接続ブロックとバルブ
ブロックについては5.6項参照してく
ださい。 追加仕様：
電動機電圧
追加仕様：
電動機電圧
D 7600-3   3
2.1 Motor and tank section
Both, plus the pump section (see section 2.2) yield the basic hydraulic power pack.
HK 338 L ST/1M - Z3,5 - AL21 F2 - E50/60 3+230/400V 50 Hz
HK 34/1 - H0,9 - A2/600 3+230/400V 50 Hz
Order example  1:
Order example  2:
Table 1: Versions for motor and tank
Basic
type and
size
Optional
equipment
acc. to
section 4.3
Additional
leakage
reflow port
G 3/4
Codings Filling
volumes
approx. (l)
Usable
filling
volume
approx. (l)
Motor nominal power
400V !
230V /